

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14276/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2009 in CA No. 226/2009 in OJA No. 1617/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VIDYABAN SOMALAL PATEL THR.LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O/L OF SAHYOG TEXTILE MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from exemption from filing O.T. and with and office report)

filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report

With SLP(C)No.14316/2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from exemption from filing O.T. and with and office report)

filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 15/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.T.S.Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr.Chanakya Bhavsar, Adv.
Mr.Mahendra Bhavsar, Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr.M.G.Nagarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master Court Master