

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29282-29284/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in OJA No.65/2006 & OJA No.66/2006 & OJA No.67/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JABAL C.LASHKARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 29632 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 29952 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for bringing on record subsequent event and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 940 of 2009
(With appln. for amendment of cause title and with prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) No.7864 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) No.12919 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) No.14276 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.14316 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.1866 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment of legal heirs of respondent No.6 and correction and impleadment and deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 2583 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission to place on record subsequent facts and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chankya B., Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahendra R. Anand, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. M.G. Nagarkar, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List immediately after the Constitution Bench is over.

Stay granted, if any, to continue till further orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER