

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
(CC 18408/2009)  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in CP No.205/1996  
in CA No.294/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DHIRUBHAI RAMCHANDRA PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE O/L OF MARSDEN SPING.& MANUF.CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Masrook Bafaki,Adv.  
Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) Nos.29282-  
29284 of 2008.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master