

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31663/2011

Arising from the final judgment and order dated 2.8.2011 in O.J. Appeal No. 54 of 2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

RAJENDRA BHOGILAL KHALLAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.L OF AHMEDABAD MFG. & C.R.CO.LTD&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Pending further orders, Official Liquidator shall not take any steps to create third party rights (including proceeding with the auction) in respect of the property in dispute.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 29282-29284 of 2008.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

