

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 2/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 4816/2012

HARSHADBHAI DAYABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

O.L.OF M/S SHREE AMRUTA MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 21/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

Mr. Devika Mishra, Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co. ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioners are not in a position to serve respondent No. 4 and therefore seeks leave of the court for deletion of his name. Name of respondent No. 4 is therefore allowed to be deleted from the array of parties. I.A. No. 2 is accordingly allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.08.23
13:42:42 IST
Reason:(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER