

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 7864/2009(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2008
in OJA No. 70/2007,23/10/2008 in CA No. 232/2002,23/10/2008 in CP
No. 205/1996 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHREE SWAMINARAYAN TEMPLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFF.LIQ.OF GUJARAT STATE TEXT.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H. A. Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mukund Nagarkar, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.Ms. Puja, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (N.P.)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

List on 07.11.2014.

Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.10.11
10:55:44 IST
Reason:(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master