

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29282-29284/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008 in OJA Nos.65/2006, 66/2006, and 67/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

JABAL C.LASHKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents,permission to file rejoinder affidavit, interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.2353/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saman Ahsan,Adv.

For M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Anand,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Upinder S. Dhindsa,Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Apurva Vakil,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kr. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Sawhney, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Madhvi Diwan, Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded party,  
returnable in the month of March, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar