

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29282-29284/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008 in OJA No. 66/2006,17/10/2008 in OJA No. 65/2006,17/10/2008 in OJA No. 67/2006,17/10/2008 in CA No. 34/2004,17/10/2008 in CA No. 21/1994,17/10/2008 in CA No. 33/2004,17/10/2008 in CA No. 462/1999 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

JABAL C.LASHKARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR (PRASAD MILLS LTD.) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and impleadment and modification of court's order and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 2353/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report) c/delay in filing

SLP(C) No. 4816/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6169/2015  
(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.10.15  
17:23:59 IST

Ms. Saman Ahsan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Reason:

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., AOR  
2

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.  
Mr. Azeem Samuel, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Nitin, Adv.  
Mr. Mukund Nagarkar, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Haren Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Apurv Vakil, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Adhyanarayana, Adv.  
Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. U.S. Dhindsa, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, AOR

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel for the workmen that he has preferred Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No..... CC-18727/2015. Let it be listed along

3

with the present special leave petitions on 16.10.2015. As agreed to by learned counsel for the parties, the matter shall be taken up at 2.00 p.m.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master