

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29632/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2008 in OJA No. 1/2003 in CA No. 16/1999 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ANILKUMAR VAIKUTHLAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQU.OF A.J.S.& M.MILLS CO.&ORS Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for impleadment and placing addl. facts and documents on record and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29952/2008

(With appln.(s) for bring on record subsequent event and appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. of the additional documents and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 940/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1866/2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for bringing lrs on record and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2583/2009

(With appln.(s) for for permission to place on record subsequent facts and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5880/2009

SLP(C) No. 7864/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12835/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12919/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14276/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14316/2009  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21949/2009  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for  
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31354/2009  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32444-32445/2010  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31663/2011  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file volume-ii and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2353/2014  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay  
in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4816/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. M.I. Hava, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.  
Mr. George Thomas, Adv.  
For Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki,Adv.

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Ms. Tanima Kishore,Adv.  
For Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh,Adv.  
For Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pooja Katara,Adv.  
Ms. Adity Kumar Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Upinder Singh Dhindsa,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukund G. Nagkar,Adv.  
Mr. S.Nithin,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i,Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.  
For Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi,Adv.  
Mr. Narinder Kumar Verma,Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Vinakshi Kadan,Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list these matters on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 for final disposal.

(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar