

.1

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 29282-29284/2008  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008  
in OJA No. 66/2006, 17/10/2008 in OJA No. 65/2006 17/10/2008 in  
OJA No. 67/2006 17/10/2008 in CA No. 34/2004 17/10/2008 in CA No.  
21/1994 17/10/2008 in CA No. 33/2004 17/10/2008 in CA No. 462/1999  
passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)  
JABAL C.LASHKARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR (PRASAD MILLS LTD.) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
rejoinder affidavit, impleadment, modification of Court's Order,  
discharge of Advocate-on-Record, extension of time and office  
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29952/2008

(With appln.(s) for bringing on record subsequent event, exemption  
from filing O.T. of the additional documents, impleadment as party  
respondent, permission to file additional documents, interim relief  
and office report)

SLP(C) No. 940/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1866/2009

(With appln.(s) for bringing LRs on record, c/delay in filing  
appln. For bringing LRs on record, directions, impleadment, interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 2583/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. Documents, permission  
to place on record subsequent facts, interim relief and office  
report)

SLP(C) No. 5880/2009

SLP(C) No. 7864/2009

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Office  
Report)

SLP(C) No. 12835/2009

(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 12919/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14276/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14316/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21949/2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and Office  
Report)

SLP(C) No. 31354/2009

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32444-32445/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents,  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31663/2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file volume-II, Interim Relief  
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2353/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP, Interim  
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4816/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18727/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29632/2008

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, placing addl. facts and documents  
on record, Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) \*Mr. Mihir Thakur, Sr. Adv.

\*Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.

\*Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co.

3

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

Mr. Sannjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.

Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Ms. Anushree Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Rajkumari Banju, Adv.

Mr. Rujun Borah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi,Adv.

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R.,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. M.I. Hava, Adv.

Mr. Chanakya Bhavsar, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.

4

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Dhindsa, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Apurv Vakil, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.

Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Nithin, Adv.  
Mr. Mukund Nagarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.  
For M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. U.S. Dhindsa, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.  
M/s. Dua Associates  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

5

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Poonia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these special leave petitions on 4 th  
February, 2016.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master

\*(Appearance slip not given)